



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 5314 of 2025

Sita Ram

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Karunesh Pratap Singh, Pradeep Kumar
Tiwari, Ritesh Rai, Shivam Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Om Prakash Singh, Ram Chandra
Solanki

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

IIIrd Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant, in Court today, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the informant seeks time to file order-sheet of the trial Court to bring on record the present status of the trial.

List this case on 04.05.2026.

April 8, 2026
S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)